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Equinix, Inc. is a digital infrastructure company, which engages in providing a platform that interconnects the foundational
infrastructure. It offers digital services, data center services, interconnection services, and support services. It operates through the
following geographical segments: Americas, Europe, Middle East, and Africa, and Asia-Pacific. The company was founded by Jay
Steven Adelson and Albert M. Avery, IV on June 22, 1998, and is headquartered in Redwood City, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023
Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

2,096,212,000

32,650,724,000

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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Assets Liabilities and equity

95,000

12,513,499,000

112,559,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

93,000

11,505,832,000
1,908,155,000

118,165,000

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

91,000

10,881,764,000
1,548,546,000

117,556,000

2,175,468,000
32,650,724,000

1,833,832,000

30,310,742,000 30,310,742,000

2023
US-GAAP
13,151
38.40%
160.41%

2023
13.81%

27,918,698,000

2022
US-GAAP
12,097
37.96%
163.44%

2022
15.05%

1,586,565,000
27,918,698,000

2021
US-GAAP
10,944
38.98%
156.57%

2021
17.94%
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EQUINIX INC
ISIN: US20444U7000  WKN: 29444U700  Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Turnover 8,188,136,000 7,264,657,000 6,638,215,000
Net income 969,178,000 704,345,000 500,191,000
EBIT 1,416,711,670 1,111,364,940 887,143,239
Operating income before taxes 1,124,230,000 829,369,000 608,952,000
Cash Flow 3,216,595,000 2,963,182,000 2,547,206,000
Net interest income -450,594,000 -406,030,000 -377,201,000
Research and development expenses - - -
Income taxes 155,250,000 124,792,000 109,224,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other - - -
Revenues per employee 560,113 540,240 545,663

Board of Directors
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Members of Management Board

Charles Meyers

Chairman of Board of Directors

Christopher Paisley

Member of Board of Directors

Fidelma Russo

Member of Board of Directors

Gary Hromadko

Member of Board of Directors

Jeetendra Patel

Member of Board of Directors

Nanci Caldwell

Member of Board of Directors

Sandra Rivera

Member of Board of Directors

Thomas Olinger

Member of Board of Directors

Charles J. Meyers

Chairman of Managing Board

Brandi Morandi

Member of Executive Committee

Jon Lin

Member of Executive Committee

Justin Dustzadeh

Member of Executive Committee

Keith D. Taylor

Member of Executive Committee

Kurt Pletcher

Member of Executive Committee

Michael Campbell

Member of Executive Committee

Milind Wagle

Member of Executive Committee

Nicole Collins

Member of Executive Committee

Peter Van Camp

Member of Executive Committee

Raouf Abdel

Member of Executive Committee

Scott Crenshaw

Member of Executive Committee
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