EQUINIX INC ISIN: US29444U7000 WKN: 29444U700 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Equinix, Inc. is a digital infrastructure company, which engages in providing a platform that interconnects the foundational infrastructure. It offers digital services, data center services, interconnection services, and support services. It operates through the following geographical segments: Americas, Europe, Middle East, and Africa, and Asia-Pacific. The company was founded by Jay Steven Adelson and Albert M. Avery, IV on June 22, 1998, and is headquartered in Redwood City, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	-		-		-	
Common stock capital		95,000		93,000		91,000
Fixed assets	-		-		-	
Equity capital of a company		12,513,499,000		11,505,832,000		10,881,764,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,096,212,000		1,908,155,000		1,548,546,000	
Accrued liabilities		112,559,000		118,165,000		117,556,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		-		-		-
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		-		-		-
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		2,175,468,000		1,833,832,000		1,586,565,000
Total assets	32,650,724,000	32,650,724,000	30,310,742,000	30,310,742,000	27,918,698,000	27,918,698,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	13,151	12,097	10,944
Equity ratio	38.40%	37.96%	38.98%
Debt-equity ratio	160.41%	163.44%	156.57%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	13.81%	15.05%	17.94%

EQUINIX INC

ISIN:	US29444U7000	WKN:	29444U700	Asset Class:	Stock

Income statement					
	2023	2022	2021		
Turnover	8,188,136,000	7,264,657,000	6,638,215,000		
Net income	969,178,000	704,345,000	500,191,000		
EBIT	1,416,711,670	1,111,364,940	887,143,239		
Operating income before taxes	1,124,230,000	829,369,000	608,952,000		
Cash Flow	3,216,595,000	2,963,182,000	2,547,206,000		
Net interest income	-450,594,000	-406,030,000	-377,201,000		
Research and development expenses	-	-	-		
Income taxes	155,250,000	124,792,000	109,224,000		
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other		-	-		
Revenues per employee	560,113	540,240	545,663		

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Charles Meyers	Chairman of Board of Directors
Christopher Paisley	Member of Board of Directors
Fidelma Russo	Member of Board of Directors
Gary Hromadko	Member of Board of Directors
Jeetendra Patel	Member of Board of Directors
Nanci Caldwell	Member of Board of Directors
Sandra Rivera	Member of Board of Directors
Thomas Olinger	Member of Board of Directors
Charles J. Meyers	Chairman of Managing Board
Brandi Morandi	Member of Executive Committee
Jon Lin	Member of Executive Committee
Justin Dustzadeh	Member of Executive Committee
Keith D. Taylor	Member of Executive Committee
Kurt Pletcher	Member of Executive Committee
Michael Campbell	Member of Executive Committee
Milind Wagle	Member of Executive Committee
Nicole Collins	Member of Executive Committee
Peter Van Camp	Member of Executive Committee
Raouf Abdel	Member of Executive Committee
Scott Crenshaw	Member of Executive Committee